The preparation of financial statements requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the
reported amounts of assets and liabilities, the disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the
financial statements, and the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the year.  These estimates
and assumptions are based on management's best information and judgement and may differ significantly from
future actual results.

2. Investments

Investments, comprised of municipal and provincial bonds and bank term deposits with varying maturity dates,
bear interest at rates ranging from 2.2% to 4.00%, are reported at cost amounting to $10,253,928 ($9,270,434 in
2018), and have a market value of $10,270,574 ($9,207,330 2018).

3. Comparative figures

Certain of the prior year's comparative figures have been restated to conform to the current year's presentation.

4. Prior period adjustment

During the year, it was determined that there were certain trust funds previously reported that were controlled by
the City of Cambridge.
The Corporation implemented this change retrospectively. The impact of the change is as follows:

As presented Restatements As restated
Statement of Financial Position
As at December 31, 2018

Cash and term deposits $ 1,059,873 $ (95,557)$ 964,316
Investments 10,189,069 (918,635) 9,270,434
Payable to revenue fund 148,345 (1,941) 146,404
Fund balances 11,227,382 (1,012,251) 10,215,131

  Notes to the Trust Funds Financial Statements
For the year ended December 31, 2019

4. Prior period adjustment - Continued

As presented Restatements As restated
Statement of Continuity
For the year ended December 31, 2018

Balance at the end of year:
Archives Trust Fund
Arthur White Sports Bursary
Bernice Adams Memorial Fund
C.I.T.C. Mayors Award
Heritage River Trail
Library Donation Trust
Library Art Acquisition
Trans Canada Trail Pavilion
Natural Heritage Trust Fund
Scott Thompson Athletic Fund
Bill Struck Memorial Fund
Lions Can-Amera Sports Bursary
Horticulture Fund
Arts Connect